1122 Program Authorized Agencies

Abingdon Police Department
Accomack County Sheriff's Office
Albemarle County Police Department
Alexandria City Sheriff's Office
Alexandria Police Department
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office
Amelia County Sheriff's Office
Amherst County Sheriff's Office
Appalachia Police Department
Appomattox County Sheriff's Office
Arlington County Police Department
Arlington County Sheriff's Office
Augusta County Sheriff's Office
Bedford County Sheriff's Office
Blue Ridge Regional Jail Authority
Botetourt County Sheriff's Office
Bristol City Sheriff's Office

Bristol Police Department
Broadway Police Department
Buchanan County Sheriff's Office
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office
Campbell County Sheriff's Office
Carroll County Sheriff's Office
Central VA Training Center Police Dept.
CFFW Regional Jail

Charlotte County Sheriff's Office
Chatham Police Department
Chesapeake Police Department
Chesapeake Sheriff's Office
Chesterfield County Police Department
Chesterfield County Sheriff's Office
Christiansburg Police Department
City of Charlottesville Police Department
Clarke County Sheriff's Office
Coeburn Police Department

Craig County Sheriff's Office
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office
Culpeper Police Department
Cumberland Sheriff's Office

Danville Police Department

Danville Sheriff's Office

Department of Corrections
Department of Forestry

Dept. of Game and Inland Fisheries
Dickenson County Sheriff's Office
Dinwiddie County Sheriff's Office
Essex County Sheriff's Office
Fairfax County Police Department
Fairfax County Sheriff's Office

Falls Church City Police Department
Farmville Police Department
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09/24/2002
03/12/2001
12/03/2002
05/09/2005
04/27/1999
03/19/2001
09/14/2004
04/12/2004
10/04/1999
10/13/1999
08/08/2000
10/30/2002
03/03/2004
02/21/1999
09/21/2004
08/17/2000
02/04/2002
12/20/2002
03/11/1999
03/30/2001
09/18/1998
06/07/1999
11/15/2001
06/21/2004
03/25/2004
07/14/2000
11/29/1999
09/23/1999
03/22/2004
12/10/2003
04/01/2004
08/28/1998
10/14/2003
04/20/2004
06/01/1999
05/07/2004
09/28/1998
09/11/1998
01/16/2003
11/22/2004
03/07/2005
08/27/1998
04/30/1999
03/19/1999
03/25/2002
02/25/2002
05/24/2004
01/15/1999
04/02/1999
09/01/1999
11/05/1998
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Fauquier County Sheriff's Office
Fluvanna County Sheriff's Office
Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Franklin Police Department
Frederick County Sheriff's Office
Fredericksburg Police Department
George Mason University Police Department
Goochland County Sheriff's Office
Grayson County Sheriff's Office
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Hampton Police Department
Hampton Sheriff's Office

Hanover County Sheriff's Office
Harrisonburg Police Department
Haysi Police Department

Henrico County Division of Police
Henry County Sheriff's Office
Herndon Police Department
Hopewell Police Department
Independence Police Department
Isle of Wight County Sheriff's Office
King George County Sheriff's Office
King William County Sheriff's Office
LaCrosse Police Department
Lancaster County Sheriff's Office
Lee County Sheriff's Office
Leesburg Police Department
Lexington Police Department
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office
Louisa County Sheriff's Office
Louisa Police Department
Lynchburg City Sheriff's Office
Lynchburg Police Department
Manassas City Police Department
Manassas Park Police Department
Marine Resources Commission (Va. Marine Patrol)
Martinsville Sheriff's Office

Mary Washington College Police
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Mount Jackson Police Department
New Kent County Sheriff's Office
New River Valley Regional Jail
Newport News Police Department
Newport News Sheriff's Office
Norfolk Police Department

Norfolk Sheriff's Office
Northampton County Sheriff's Office
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office
Pamunkey Regional Jail

Patrick County Sheriff's Office
Petersburg Police Department
Piedmont Regional Jail
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03/18/2002
04/05/2004
09/08/1999
08/28/1999
05/03/2002
04/05/2002
11/06/2002
04/06/2004
06/12/2003
06/07/2001
07/20/2000
03/10/2004
05/30/2003
09/17/1998
08/02/2000
09/04/1998
11/08/2000
10/29/2002
12/10/2004
11/26/2002
03/26/2001
12/28/2001
01/31/2000
02/22/2002
10/07/2002
08/31/1998
09/17/2002
09/22/1998
10/23/2000
01/24/2000
08/14/2002
09/04/1998
05/07/2001
08/21/1998
10/16/2002
03/15/2001
04/06/2004
08/24/2000
06/28/1999
03/30/2004
07/06/1999
03/11/2002
04/02/2004
11/09/1998
07/08/2003
09/30/2004
04/06/2004
02/14/2005
02/12/2002
04/14/2004
03/05/2001
08/27/1999
04/08/2004
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Pittsylvania County Sheriff's Office 11/16/2001
Portsmouth Sheriff's Office 03/31/2004
Powhatan County Sheriff's Office 07/19/1999
Prince Edward County Sheriff's Office 10/29/2004
Prince George County Police Dept. 04/22/1999
Prince William County Police Dept. 11/18/1998
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 11/15/2002
Pulaski Police Department 11/27/2002
Radford Police Department 09/10/1998
Rappahannock County Sheriff's Office 01/04/2002
Richlands Police Department 03/11/1999
Richmond City Sheriff's Office 07/21/2004
Richmond County Sheriff's Office 09/11/2000
Richmond Police Department 07/21/1999
Riverside Regional Jail 11/23/1999
Roanoke City Police Department 06/19/2003
Roanoke County Police Department 12/18/2000
Roanoke County Sheriff's Office 04/22/2004
Roanoke Sheriff's Office 04/27/2004
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office 01/05/1999
Rocky Mount Police Department 11/22/1999
Russell County Sheriff's Office 03/13/2001
Salem Police Department 12/08/2004
Scott County Sheriff's Office 11/08/2004
Shenandoah County Sheriff's Office 03/05/2001
Smithfield Police Department 04/16/2002
Smyth County Sheriff's Office 05/21/2001
South Hill Police Department 05/06/2004
Southside Regional Jail 04/06/2004
Spotsylvania Sheriff's Office 03/10/2005
Stafford County Sheriff's Office 07/05/2000
Staunton Police Department 11/06/2002
Sussex County Sheriff's Office 07/13/1999
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office 08/24/1998
Timberville Police Department 03/04/2002
Town of Blackstone Police Department 04/30/2004
University of Virginia Police Department 10/26/1998
Virginia Beach Police Department 11/06/2001
Virginia Capitol Police Department 04/10/2003
Virginia Military Institute Post Police 09/28/1998
Virginia Peninsula Regional Jail 03/22/2004
Virginia State University Dept. of Police 04/15/1999
Warren County Sheriff's Office 09/11/1998
Warrenton Police Department 04/06/2001
Warsaw Police Department 12/07/2000
Washington County Sheriff's Office 11/24/1998
Waynesboro Police Department 04/09/2004
West Point Police Department 07/27/1999
Westmoreland County Sheriff's Office 11/01/2004
Williamsburg-James City Co Sheriff's Office 11/17/2004
Winchester Police Department 09/28/1998
Wise County Sheriff's Office 07/05/2000
Wise Police Department 11/22/2002
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Woodstock Police Department 09/11/1998
York County Sheriff's Office 11/01/2004

Total Agencies 159
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