Abingdon Police Department	09/24/2002
Accomack County Sheriff's Office	03/12/2001
Albemarle County Police Department	12/03/2002
Alexandria City Sheriff's Office	05/09/2005
Alexandria Police Department	04/27/1999
Alleghany County Sheriff's Office	03/19/2001
Amelia County Sheriff's Office	09/14/2004
Amherst County Sheriff's Office	04/12/2004
Appalachia Police Department	10/04/1999
Appomattox County Sheriff's Office	10/13/1999
Arlington County Police Department	08/08/2000
Arlington County Sheriff's Office	10/30/2002
Augusta County Sheriff's Office	03/03/2004
Bedford County Sheriff's Office	02/21/1999
Blue Ridge Regional Jail Authority	09/21/2004
Botetourt County Sheriff's Office	08/17/2000
Bristol City Sheriff's Office	02/04/2002
Bristol Police Department	12/20/2002
Broadway Police Department	03/11/1999
Buchanan County Sheriff's Office	03/30/2001
Buckingham County Sheriff's Office	09/18/1998
Campbell County Sheriff's Office	06/07/1999
Carroll County Sheriff's Office	11/15/2001
Central VA Training Center Police Dept.	06/21/2004
CFFW Regional Jail	03/25/2004
Charlotte County Sheriff's Office	07/14/2000
Chatham Police Department	11/29/1999
Chesapeake Police Department	09/23/1999
Chesapeake Sheriff's Office	03/22/2004
Chesterfield County Police Department	12/10/2003
Chesterfield County Sheriff's Office	04/01/2004
Christiansburg Police Department	08/28/1998
City of Charlottesville Police Department	10/14/2003
Clarke County Sheriff's Office	04/20/2004
Coeburn Police Department	06/01/1999
Craig County Sheriff's Office	05/07/2004
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office	09/28/1998
Culpeper Police Department	09/11/1998
Cumberland Sheriff's Office	01/16/2003
Danville Police Department	11/22/2004
Danville Sheriff's Office	03/07/2005
Department of Corrections	08/27/1998
Department of Forestry	04/30/1999
Dept. of Game and Inland Fisheries	03/19/1999
Dickenson County Sheriff's Office	03/25/2002
Dinwiddie County Sheriff's Office	02/25/2002
Essex County Sheriff's Office	05/24/2004
Fairfax County Police Department	01/15/1999
Fairfax County Sheriff's Office	04/02/1999
Falls Church City Police Department	09/01/1999
Farmville Police Department	11/05/1998

**Revised** 5/13/2005 9:12:13 AM

Page 1 of 4

Fauquier County Sheriff's Office	03/18/2002
Fluvanna County Sheriff's Office	04/05/2004
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	09/08/1999
Franklin Police Department	08/28/1999
Frederick County Sheriff's Office	05/03/2002
Fredericksburg Police Department	04/05/2002
George Mason University Police Department	11/06/2002
Goochland County Sheriff's Office	04/06/2004
Grayson County Sheriff's Office	06/12/2003
Greene County Sheriff's Office	06/07/2001
Hampton Police Department	07/20/2000 03/10/2004
Hampton Sheriff's Office	05/30/2004
Hanover County Sheriff's Office	09/17/1998
Harrisonburg Police Department	08/02/2000
Haysi Police Department Henrico County Division of Police	09/04/1998
•	11/08/2000
Henry County Sheriff's Office Herndon Police Department	10/29/2000
Hopewell Police Department	12/10/2004
Independence Police Department	11/26/2002
Isle of Wight County Sheriff's Office	03/26/2001
King George County Sheriff's Office	12/28/2001
King William County Sheriff's Office	01/31/2000
LaCrosse Police Department	02/22/2002
Lancaster County Sheriff's Office	10/07/2002
Lee County Sheriff's Office	08/31/1998
Leesburg Police Department	09/17/2002
Lexington Police Department	09/22/1998
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office	10/23/2000
Louisa County Sheriff's Office	01/24/2000
Louisa Police Department	08/14/2002
Lynchburg City Sheriff's Office	09/04/1998
Lynchburg Police Department	05/07/2001
Manassas City Police Department	08/21/1998
Manassas Park Police Department	10/16/2002
Marine Resources Commission (Va. Marine Patrol)	03/15/2001
Martinsville Sheriff's Office	04/06/2004
Mary Washington College Police	08/24/2000
Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office	06/28/1999
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	03/30/2004
Mount Jackson Police Department	07/06/1999
New Kent County Sheriff's Office	03/11/2002
New River Valley Regional Jail	04/02/2004
Newport News Police Department	11/09/1998
Newport News Sheriff's Office	07/08/2003
Norfolk Police Department	09/30/2004
Norfolk Sheriff's Office	04/06/2004
Northampton County Sheriff's Office	02/14/2005
Northumberland County Sheriff's Office	02/12/2002
Pamunkey Regional Jail	04/14/2004
Patrick County Sheriff's Office	03/05/2001
Petersburg Police Department	08/27/1999
Piedmont Regional Jail	04/08/2004

**Revised** 5/13/2005 9:12:13 AM Page 2 of 4

Pittsylvania County Sheriff's Office	11/16/2001
Portsmouth Sheriff's Office	03/31/2004
Powhatan County Sheriff's Office	07/19/1999
Prince Edward County Sheriff's Office	10/29/2004
Prince George County Police Dept.	04/22/1999
Prince William County Police Dept.	11/18/1998
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office	11/15/2002
Pulaski Police Department	11/27/2002
Radford Police Department	09/10/1998
Rappahannock County Sheriff's Office	01/04/2002
Richlands Police Department	03/11/1999 07/21/2004
Richmond City Sheriff's Office	
Richmond County Sheriff's Office	09/11/2000 07/21/1999
Richmond Police Department	11/23/1999
Riverside Regional Jail	06/19/2003
Roanoke City Police Department	12/18/2000
Roanoke County Police Department Roanoke County Sheriff's Office	04/22/2004
Roanoke Sheriff's Office	04/27/2004
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office	01/05/1999
Rocky Mount Police Department	11/22/1999
Russell County Sheriff's Office	03/13/2001
Salem Police Department	12/08/2004
Scott County Sheriff's Office	11/08/2004
Shenandoah County Sheriff's Office	03/05/2001
Smithfield Police Department	04/16/2002
Smyth County Sheriff's Office	05/21/2001
South Hill Police Department	05/06/2004
Southside Regional Jail	04/06/2004
Spotsylvania Sheriff's Office	03/10/2005
Stafford County Sheriff's Office	07/05/2000
Staunton Police Department	11/06/2002
Sussex County Sheriff's Office	07/13/1999
Tazewell County Sheriff's Office	08/24/1998
Timberville Police Department	03/04/2002
Town of Blackstone Police Department	04/30/2004
University of Virginia Police Department	10/26/1998
Virginia Beach Police Department	11/06/2001
Virginia Capitol Police Department	04/10/2003
Virginia Military Institute Post Police	09/28/1998
Virginia Peninsula Regional Jail	03/22/2004
Virginia State University Dept. of Police	04/15/1999
Warren County Sheriff's Office	09/11/1998
Warrenton Police Department	04/06/2001
Warsaw Police Department	12/07/2000
Washington County Sheriff's Office	11/24/1998
Waynesboro Police Department	04/09/2004
West Point Police Department	07/27/1999
Westmoreland County Sheriff's Office	11/01/2004
Williamsburg-James City Co Sheriff's Office	11/17/2004
Winchester Police Department	09/28/1998
Wise County Sheriff's Office	07/05/2000
Wise Police Department	11/22/2002

**Revised** 5/13/2005 9:12:13 AM

Woodstock Police Department York County Sheriff's Office 09/11/1998 11/01/2004

Total Agencies 159

**Revised** 5/13/2005 9:12:13 AM Page 4 of 4